

## BUS INFORMATION

- Bus service in Bermuda is operated by the Bermuda Public Transportation Board (PTB). Bermuda is divided in 14 Zones, each about 2 miles long. Adult Fares: Cash Fares require exact change only. The Cash fare for journeys up to 3 Zones is \$3.00, while longer journeys cost \$4.50. Tokens are available for 3 and 14 Zones. Tickets for 3 and 14 Zones are sold in Booklets of 15. Transportation Passes for 1, 3, 4, or 7 consecutive days and Calendar Month Passes are available for an unlimited number of journeys for all Zones.
- Children and Students: Children under Age 5 ride Free. Cash Fare for children Age 5-16 is \$2.00. Students can ride using Student Tickets, sold in booklets of 15.
- Senior Citizens Fare: Bermuda Senior Citizens must show their Special Person's ID when boarding the bus in order to qualify for the FREE RIDE. The Senior Citizens Fare is for local residents only.
   Transfers: Transfers are Free when travelling from one bus route to another, as long as the transfer is made to the next scheduled trip on the connecting route.
- Sightseeing Tours and Charter Service: The Public Transpor-tation Board operates a sightseeing service for visitors. Many of these tours are on behalf of the cruise ships serving the Island. Groups of 20 or more may charter buses at a competitive rate. Contact the Charter Supervisor at 292-6704 for additional

information regarding sightseeing and charter services.

 Obtaining Tokens, Tickets and Passes: Tokens, Tickets, and Transportation Passes are available from the PTB Central Terminal on Washington Street, in Hamilton and the Visitors Service Bureau Desk at the Airport. Tokens and Transportation Passes are also available at many hotels and guest houses, and from the Visitors Service Bureaus.

The Central Terminal hours of operation are 7:15am-5:30pm Monday-Friday, 8:15am-5:30pm on Saturday, and 9:15am-4:45pm on Sundays and Holidays. Contact the Public Transportation Board at 292-3851 for additional information.

## TO OUR VISITORS

Regularly scheduled buses operate at frequent intervals to most of the destinations throughout Bermuda which visitors may find of interest. Bus stops are indentified by pink and blue poles. Poles that are pink on top indicate service inbound to the City of Hamilton. Poles that are blue on top indicate service outbound from the City of Hamilton. The table below lists many of the destinations that visitors ask us about most frequently. Alongside each destination is the number of the route(s) serving that destination, the appropriate fare zone, and the times buses leave The Central Terminal in Hamilton. If possible avoid the rush hour. The best time to travel by bus is between 9:00 a.m.-3:00 p.m. and after 5:30 p.m.

Destination	Route Number	Fare Zone*	Buses Leave Hamilton**	Destination	Route Number	Fare Zone*	Buses Leave Hamilton**
Bermuda International Airport	1,3,10,11	14 Zone	00 15 30 45	Maritime Museum	7,8	14 Zone	00 15 30 45
Bermuda Aquarium, Museum & Zoo	10,11	3 Zone	00 15 30 45	Perfume Factory	10,11	14 Zone	00 15 30 45
Botanical Gardens	1,2,7	3 Zone	00 15 30 45	John Smith's Bay Beach	1	3 Zone	15 45
Caves (Crystal)	1,3	14 Zone	15 45	Sonesta Beach Hotel	7	3 Zone	00 15 30 45
Dockyard	7,8	14 Zone	00 15 30 45	Southampton Princess Hotel	7,8	3 Zone	00 15 30 45
Elbow Beach	2,7	3 Zone	00 15 30 45	St. George's	1,3,10,11	14 Zone	00 15 30 45
Gibbs Hill Lighthouse	7	3 Zone	00 15 30 45				
Grotto Bay Hotel	1,3,10,11	14 Zone	00 15 30 45				
Horseshoe Bay Beach	7	3 Zone	00 15 30 45	<ul> <li>* See Bus Fare Information for additional details on 3 and 14 Zone fares.</li> <li>** Departures on the hour and minutes past the hour from The Central Terminal in Hamilton.</li> <li>Contact the Public Transportation Board at 292-3851 for additional information.</li> </ul>			
Hospital	1,2,7	3 Zone	00 15 30 45				
Mangrove Bay (Somerset)	7,8	14 Zone	00 15 30 45				

## VISIT OUR WEB SITE: www.BermudaBuses.com OR TELEPHONE 292-3851